

23:55

1111 13 84 :35 -9

55

MT- 42.741 KA

## Vol 1997 Page 14589

Vol. m97 Pape 33363

## QUITCLAIM DEED

I, ROSALIE M. HELMERS, of 5159 Highway 97H, City of Klamath Falls, County of Klamath, Sate of Oregon, in consideration of Ten Dollars and other valuable consideration, paid by ROSALIE M. HELMERS, of 5159 Highway 97N, City of Klamath Falls, County of Klamath, State of Oregon, do hereby remise, release, and forever quitclaim unto ROSALIE M. HELMERS AS URUSTEE OF THE ROSALIE M. HELMERS REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST and unto his heirs and assigns, all my right, title, and interest in and to the following described parcel of real estate, situate in the County of Klamath, State of Cregon:

Beginning at a point on the Westerly right of way line of the Dalles-California Highway which lies North 89 degrees 49' West a distance of 489.5 feet along the quarter line and South 6 degrees 02' West along the Westerly right of way line of the Dalles-California Highway a distance of 1740.6 feet from the iron pin which marks the center of Section 7, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, and running thence: Continuing South 6 degrees 02' West along the Westerly right of way line of the Dalles-California highway a distance of 180 feet to a point; thence North 89 degrees 498' West parallel to the above mentioned quarter line a distance of 674.54 feet to a point on the Easterly right of way line of the new location of the Dalles-California Highway; thence in an Northwesterly direction following the Easterly right of way line of the new Highway location a distance of 182.98 feet to a point; thence South 89 degrees 49' East parallel to the above mentioned quarter line a distance of 731.54 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning, in the S1/2 of the SW1/4 of Section 7, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

To have and to hold the same together with all and singular the hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining to THE ROSALIE M. HELMERS REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST

After recording return to: ! MERITITLE, P.O. Box 5017, Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Escrow 42741KA



and to his heirs and assigns forever.

I certify the truth of the statement of consideration contained herein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand on  $\frac{1}{10+50}$ , 1997.

ROSALIE M. HEIMERS

State of County of Minieoff

ty of MEALERT. SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this Staday of Mon by ROSALIE M. HELMEES. 1997, by ROSALIE M. HELMERS.

SS

My Commission expires:

DEFIC / L SEAL SHAROIGIE STEVIALET NITARY PUBLIC FATE OF AREONA JANICE (COL) TY Wy Cortist ELFT: 5 AUT. 15, 1913 14 "IN DOMESSION INCOMESSION

STATE OF OR GON BUDGENTY OF KLAM TH.

ŀ.	Filed for recor		12	yn en	
	of				day the <u>lighters</u> the <u>lighter</u> day
		Here is	1	- el rap., 19	at <u>1:35</u> o'clock <u>P</u> , M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M97</u>
Ľ.	ARI	Pictul State		élern ·	on Page 14589
ļ.	1	八色相接	2		Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk
1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FEE E				UP 97601 by Ketheun Kinn INDE
	116	TE DE DE	$C_O$		10 37001
		New of Or	127.		han an han an an the state of the second state

## STATE OF ORIGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : st.

Filed for	record at request	of		Americitle		물리 말을 수	the 9	th	dav
of	October	A.D., 19	<u>97</u> a	t <u>3 55</u>	_o'clock	M., and duly	recorded in Vol.	M97	
		of	Deeds			Page			······································
				M Helmers		Bernetha	G. Letsch, County	Clerk	
FEE	\$10.00 Re-	record	5153 Hw	7 97 11.	By	Kettli	n KASal		
			KFC 9760	) <b>1</b>					